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Uy BAN V~N DONG 
TtS 'N Do Cbo • 

Ml;lC su. Truyen D.,o va TID H~u Tin Linh t'!l VI~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITrEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and CbristlaDs In Viet Nam 

F,\mLJES OF ~ET\:\i.IE..?I: rOI~!:AL PIUSONERS J\SSOCIATlO:; IV fI 046,114 
'tELIGrOUS fJ>n POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORo'" VEWL.# ____ _ 

- (Two Copies) 1:171 __ Yes .XX '; 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ NGI~lYEN~-:--__ 
Last Ml.ddle 

NGINEN 
First 

Current Address 237/109 Hoang-Dao, P. 20, Q. 3, HO CHI MINH, ~1 

Date of Birth.~1~/1~/~1~9~3~5 ______ _ Place of Birth 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) T.IEtD'FNANr. MlBTI,IZATIctJ OFFICE _TST ZCNE 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE·EOUCATtON CNiP Oates: From MAY 1975 To SID. 1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN CCN; PIEN 
Name 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relatior.shic . 

BRQIHER 

ANNE HAN NGUYEN SISTER 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant uncer Category I of t~e 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in t~e U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so -

nat t' P r f' 11,' ,..,:. • • 



Page 2 

5. lfA:·r:: OF P1U~C:?AL A??:rC..\NT (PA) : W1YW .CCN? tGJYEN 
(L1sted on ~~~e 1) 

~IAME OF DEPENDENT,' .:'.C COMP ANY INC RELATIVES DA'!'E 0:- a!Rt;! 

n ___ "... TAT 'T'HT 'T'RAN f\/s:t/1Q4? 

NHA'l'-'IUYEN THI NGUYE2~ 2/17/1966 
. 

! IAI::!!IYEN mI aiIJYEN - 5/8/1967 

I 
9/27/1969 

7/8/1972 

i 
I 

! 

I. ---:. 
N/A 

RE:':.7:::rS:-::? 
?A. 

WTFF. 

DAUGHTER 

DA1J("H' .... .R 

I 

I 

c. ;.:;:;::-::::::·jAL r:rFCRXU::::i Please contact with Anne H. Nguyen at phone numbers 

-
for further information. 'Thank you. 

--. - -



UY.BAN VAN-DO~G TR,\ TU-OO ClIO ~IUC-SU. TIUlYEN-OAO VA TlN-IlUU TIt-i-LA.\1I TAl VIET-N~I 

MAU DON HOI r.J A-DISH . T'J-~;:IA.'J elWIIl T.!:,! VIDT-NA'! 

~AME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

.2":" INTAKE FORM (Two Coap1es) 
MAU BON vB LY-LI.CH 

*********** 

NGUYEN 
Lase ('fen H?) 

January 
Month (Thing) 

Miaae (Giiia) 
1st 

Day (Ngay) 

Nguyen 
First (T'e-n goi) 
1935 - VIETNAM 

Yea.£. (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): Female (Nd): 

MARITAL STATUS _ Single (.sOc tha.n) : 
(Tinh tr~ng g1a dinh) : 

l·larried (Co lip gia ai""nh): X 
. -

AODRESS~IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi t~i Viet-Nam) 

237/109 Hoang Dao, P.20, Q. 3, Ho Chi Minh, VIETNAM 

RELIGIOUS OR , _ 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co 1a til nhAn tai VN hay khong) :' Yes (Co, -L No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Ne'u co): From (TU): May, 1975 To (Den): Seet! 1980 

PLACE OF RE~EDUCATION: AN-DIEM. DA-NANG. VIET~AM 
CAMP (Tr~i tu) 

PROFESSION (Ngha nghiep): ' professor of French language, Quoe-Hoe, HUE, VIETNAM 
,., 

EDUCATION IN U. S. (Du hoc tai My) :'!""""'r--~::--"'!"'-"-~'"":':'"'"':""!' __ ~""'-_"'l:"lI!'_--:-'~=--­
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank' (ifap bac): Lieutenant, Mobilizadon Off4ce - 1st Zone 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) :---=~"""'''''''~~'''''''''~,,"",!''IPII'' 

_______ ' __ Date tnam): IMb!l975 
I (4 years as lieutenant) 

Yes (Co): X 
IV Number---:-!(S~6"'" -=-ho-" '-s-cs"!'l')-: 046,114 

,. 
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. ~Da co n,~p don cho ODP) : 

No (Kn"ong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So' nguoi di theo): Five (05) 2ersons 
(Tin than n~n thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau V01 day du chi tiet 

MAILING ADDru::SS IN VN (-Oia chi lien lac tai VN) :_..:2;;,;;3~7 ... I .. I0::::..:9'-l.iH:::::.oa~n~9;L.../11DolQOao;:.o.t....&.P.a.:!2:.:0::..l.I....::C.Q,a.:.3'--_ 
HO CHI MINH, VIETNAM 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/ru::LATlVE (Ten va -Oia chi Than nh~n hay NqUoi Bao tre): 
NGUYEN Cong Dien 

~~~~--~-------::----.----------------

U.S. CITIZEN (QuO~ t~ch Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): X No (Khong): 

ru::LATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien ~ voi tu nhan tai VN) :_.;;,Bl.,o...:oo;;:.d .... B=-r.olllo_t_hel'olr ____ _ 

NAME , SIGNATURE: . ANNE HAN NGUYEN, anne ,1£ _ JptuW·Jt1 " 
AOQPESS , TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT ~ 
(Ten, Ch\{ ky ,Dia chi va Dien thO<;li cua nqu.'6i dian don nay) 

0' 

(Blood Sister) 
QATE: , April 3. 1989 

Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) Month (Thang) 
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5. !IA:·tE OF PRI:-fC:?AL A??!.ICANT (PA) :_~~~_~ ____ -:--:-______ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF OEPENOEN'!'/ACCOMPANY'ING RELATIVES DA'!'E 0:' 2!R'tE RE:';::'::;IS:::? - , 
:"'~. 

TRAN Thi Bong-Lai 6/8/42 Wife 

NGUYEN Thi Nhat-Tuyen 2/17/66 Daughter 

Nguyen Thi Lai-Quyen 5/8/67 Daughter 

Nguyen Cong Tuyen I 9/27/69 Son 

I 
I Nguyen Cong Quyen 7/8/72 Son 

I 
I 

. 
I 

.. . . 

As same as above 

'" o • Please, contact with ANNE H. NGUYEN at Phone Nos. ___ ._._ ... __ .. , ___ t 

,--"' ._- ---- ,--,. , 

for further information. Thank You. 



HQI DOng au., TI1 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MlIIH THO 
NGUYEN lHl HANH 
NGUYEN aUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOt 
NGUYEN xl.lAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN lHl PHlfdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executlye.Bmu:d 

KHUC MINH THO 
Presidenl 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 

T~~~c;j~ent 
2nd Vice-P~I 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
• Secretary General 

TRAN lHI PHlfdNG 
Dee!!IY 5ea'elary 

NGUYENlH!~ 
Treasurer 

C6VanDoan 
Adylsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

,..... , " ",...., '" 
HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETN,.\MESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

OAT~ June 27, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Re: NGUYEN CONG NGUYEN 

Date of Birth: 01-01-1 935 

IV .: 046 -114 

&EWL .) ",eEb: L.CJI 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOll because the appl icant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

• 
We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, consideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

(MrsJ.j(.buc"Min~ 
~President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by Nguyen Cong Dien! 

________ as shown in the attachments. 



HQI obng Qudn TI1 
Board of DIrectors 

KHUcMNiTHO 
~GUvEN 1111 HANH 
!\jGUvEN 0tJVNH GIAO 
NGUY~ vAN wdt 
NGU~ xuAN LAN 
dlEPlOWMAN 
fRAN KN DUNG 
fRAN 1111 PI-I.lCNl 

Ban Ch6p Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 
,,1-iK:: MNi THO 

Presidenl 
~GUvEN ouVNH GIAO 

,.151 VICe-President 
fRANKNDUNG 
2ndVICe-~ 

~GUYEN vAN GIOI 
. Secrelary Genend 

rRAN111'~ 
0efl!.tIy Seaetary 

~GUya4111!~ 
TrelUUllf 

:6V.nOoan 
~dy!SQIY Committee 

~ , , ~, ~ 

HOI CIA f)rNH TU NHAN CHrNH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETN,-\MESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

DATE: June 27, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Re: NGUYEN CONG NGUYEN 

Date of Birth: 01-01-1935 

IV .: 046 -114 

&,EWL .) IIeEb: I.CJI 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOO because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, consideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by Nguyen Cong Dien .14926 Laurel 

_as shown in the attachments. 



... ",. 
U Y BAN, V J:\N DONG 

Tra 'N Do Cho' . 

My.c S11. Truyen D~o vi TID Htiu Tin Linh t~ VI~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITTEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians In Viet Nam 

F,'\mLIES OF VlET\:\'\IE~E rOLrTI!!_'-I,_~USONERS ASSOC rl\TI 0:; IV N 046,114 
'(ELIGIOUS fJ>lt POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FOIt"! VEWL, /I ____ _ 

(Two Copies) 1:171 _Yes~'; 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN .VIETNAM _.IolINGWlI~NEN~~ __ _ 
Last M.lddle 

NGINEN 
First 

CUrrent Address 237/109 Hoanq-DaO, P. 20, Q. 3, HO CHI MINH, ~1 

Date of Birth~1~/1=/~1~93~5~ ____ _ Place of Birth VIEI'NAM 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) I.TEIIrENANr. NOBTT.IZATICN OFFICE -IST ZOOE 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE·EDUCATION CAl1P Oates: From MAY 1975 To SEPI'. 1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN CCNi OLEN 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Add=ess & Telephona Relatior.shio . 

~ <XNG DIEN 

STSTBB 

DAN mNG NGtJXEN 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant uncer Category I of t~e 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in t~e U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must d'o so 

nal',' Prf'll:lr,:l. 
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5. U~:·i:: OF PR!:-tC:?AL rt??:.rC.\NT (PA) : WJYEN _<XN? NGUYEN 
(Listed on p~~e :) 

~lAME OF DEPENDENT:;"CCOMPANYING RELATIVES 0.0.':':: 0: a!:t'!:! RE:;:~:::rs:::? 

BC'" ,,... T l\. I TAT TRAN 

NHAT-TUYEN' 'IHI NGUYEN 

! IAI::!l1JYEN ::WI WJYEN 

C. ;.::;: ::::-:C:IAL r:IF'CRr1A':': ::i 

?.l.. 

h/R/lq4? WIFE 

2/17/1966 DAUGHI'ER 

t) IR 11967 DAUGHl'ER 

I 
9/27/1969 

7/8/1972 

N/A 

Please contact with Anne H. Nguyen at phone numbers 
( 
( 
for further information. Thank you. 

-
-~ - . 



UY-BAN VAN-OO~G TItA TU-DO CliO Mue-su, TIUJYEN-DAO VA TlN-IIUU Tl~-LA .. \ill TAl VIET-NN>1 

MAU DON HOI Col fI-DIXiJ . TIJ-:::WJ cm:ul T.r..I VI!:T-NA'J 

.. l": INTAKE. FO~ (Two C()p1es) 
MAU eoN vB LY-LICH 

~AME (Ten Tu-rihan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

*********** 

NGUYEN 
Last (Ten H~) 

Januarv 
Mon th (Thanq ) 

Male (Nam): x 
MARITAL STATUS Sinqle (~c than) : 
(T!nh tr~nq gia dinh): 

con! 
Mider e (Giita) 

1st 
Day (Nqay) 

Nguyen 
First (T'en 90i) 
1935 - VIETNAM • Yea" (Nam) 

Female (Nd): 

Harried (Co lap qia a£nh): x . -
~DRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi t~i Viet-Nam) 

237/109 Hoang Dao, P.20, Q. 3, Ho Chi Minh, VIETNAM 

RELIGIOUS OR • 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nnan t~i VN hay ktronq):' Yes (Co) -L- No (Khong)_ 

,. f ;}_ ,...~ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): May, 1975 To (Den): Sept. 1980 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: AN-DIEM. OA-NANG. VIETNAM 
CAMP (Tr~i tU) 

PROFESSION (Nqh$' nqhiep): . Professor of French Language, Quoc-Hoc, HUE, VIETNAM 

" EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai MY):~~~~~ __ ~_'~~~~~~~ ____ ~~r-___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) liank'(fi'ap bac): Lj~ytenant, Mobilization Office - 1st Zone 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) posftl.on (Chne vu) :-"-:r"""'!~...,....-....or---"",",,!llr"r.I"lI!"II"" ________ ' __ Date (nam): 196011975 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. fDa co n.C!-p don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): X 
IV Number (So 
No (Khong): 

(4 years as Lieutenant) 

ho so): 046.114 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So' nquoi di theo) : Five (05) eersons 
(~en than nh~n thap tunq) Xin qhiben sau VOl. day du chi tiet 

., 
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (~ia chi lien lac tai VN): 237/109 Hoang Dao. P,20, Or3 

HO CHI MINH, VIETNru~ 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten vi ~ia. chi Than nhan hay NqUoi Sao tro): 
NGUYEN Conq Dien 

AI i 
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc ti?h Hoa-KY):. Yes (co): X No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien ~ voi tu nhan tai VN): Blood Brother 

NAME , SIGNATURE: . ANNE HAN NGUYEN, {(l1he, J{. ~\»feJt1 
ADDP.ESS , TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu'ky, Dia chi vi Dien tho~i cua ngu6i dian don nay) 

~ATE: . April 3, 1989 
Day (Nqa}t) Year (Nam) Month (Thanq) 



Page 2 

5. !I.;:·1E OF p:U~rC:?AL A:??I..ICANT (PA) :-~~~-7""----"!:""':""-----­
(Listed on p~~e 1) 

:-lAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING !1E!.ATIVE:S OA'!'E O? 2!R'tE RE:'; .. 7: :~[S~:? -, :" .... . 

TRAN Thi Bong-La; 6/8/42 Wife 

NGUYEN Thi Nhat-Tuyen 2/17/66 Daughter 

Nguyen Thi Lai-Quyen 5/8/67 Daughter 

! 
Nguyen Cong Tuyen I 9/27/69 Son 

I 
I Nguyen Cong Quyen 7/8/72 Son 

I 
: 

! 
i 

.. -~ . 

As same as above 

Plp~<;.p _ contact with ANNE H. NGUYEN at Phone Nos. 

-, - - - -

for further information. Thank You. 

-
-~ .. 



EMBASSY OF THE U~ITEO STATES OF AMERICA 
BA~GKO~, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUY EN CONG NGUY~N 

TRAN THI BONG LAI 
NGUY~N THI NHAT TUYE~ 

NGUYEN THI LAI QUYEN 
NGUYEN CONG TUYEN 
NGUYEN CONG QUYEN 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL#: 19281 

BORN 1 
BOilN 8 
BORN 17 
f·ORN ~ 

80RN 27 
EORN t) 

237/10y !10.lN:'i DA;J 
p 20 
J 03 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

JA~ 35 
JUN 42 
FE:3 66 
~AY 61 
SEP 69 
JUL 72 

(IV 46114) 
iHFE 
MARRIED DAUGHTER 
UN~ARRIED OAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED SON 
UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY nuoc cor NHU T~M OU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU OI:U-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN eUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-JUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHI:M Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-eHUC ~OA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOt VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LU~T DI-TFJ H04-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRuONG HOP N~U~G NGUOI NAY OUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG Tal YEU CAU ~UY VI CHO P~EP HD ouoe THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-Tue CAN THI€T LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA Dr co T~AT TU (OOP), KE eA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHIHH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-CHUC Co THAM-QUYEN eUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY OE 
ouoe PHONG-VA~. 

OIEU KIEN JUoe DINH-CU T~I HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRaNG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, T~ONG MOT SO T~UON; ~OP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, ~fN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/88 'J174157 

~~_ .... ? e~_c _-__ 

AFFA IR S 



NGUYEN CONG DlEN 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

46114 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating _ith this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV nu~ber exactly as it appears 
above. 

FollowinJ is an english translation of t~e enclosed letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individuals appe~r to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
ho_ever, can only be mad~ after they have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United States immi}ration or consular officials and have 
had certain required medical examinations and tests. ~pproval .ill 
depend on the indiv1duals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's departure frOM Vi9tnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. i~migration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected _ith their 
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program, 
including the required medical exaMinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual na~ed in this letter for resettle­
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM I 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN CONG NGUYEN BORN 1 JAN 35 (IV 46114) 
TRAN THI BONG LAI BORN 8 JUN 42 WIFE 
NGUYEN THI NHAT TUYEN BORN 17 FEa 66 MARRIED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN THI LAI QUYEN eaRN s MAY 67 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN CONG TUYEN BORN 27 SEP 69 UNMARRIED SON 
NGUYEN CDNG QUYEN BORN S JUL 72 UNMARRIED SON 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 237/10y HOANG OAO 
P 20 
Q 03 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

VEWL#: 19281 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC cor NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-~UA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUI VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHat VIET-NAM, Mal NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUI LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRaNG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG Tal YEU CAU QUI VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAH NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAH, THEO CHUaNG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUDC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAH-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRaNG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, SAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
01188 0774157 

AFFAIR S 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN CONG NGUYeN BORN 1 JAN 3S (IV 46114 ) 
TRAN THI BONG LAI BORN 8 JUN 42 WIFE 
NGUYEN THI NHAT TUYEN BORN 17 FES 66 MARRIED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN THI LAI QUYEN eORN 8 MAY 67 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN CONG TUYEN BORN 27 SEP 69 UNMARRIED SON 
NGUYEN CONG QUYEN BORN 8 JUL 72 UNMA RR IE 0 SOtJ 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 237/10~ HOANG OAO 
p 20 
Q 03 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

VEWL#: 19281 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC cor NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DI:U-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOt VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN co SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA Hor DU 
NHUNG OlfU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU our VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEa CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 co T~AT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAH SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM r-TE CAN THIET VA OUOC CHINH-QUrEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, 8AO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/88 0774157 
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NGUYEN CONG OlEN 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV NUMber : 46114 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and folIo. all the in3tructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
however, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United States immi)ration or consular officials and have 
had certain required medical examinations and tests. ~pproval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by u.s. offici~ls, prior to 
the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their 
application to 19ave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program, 
including the required m9dical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle­
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM I 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
11." A I A 

To Cong-Tac Vi~t-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Na-i 

• 

ODP-12 (04l3f: 2/87) 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help thea obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you co .. unicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
A?.A J 

To Cong-Tac Vi~t-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-NSi 

• 

ODP-12 (0413f: 2/87) 



Embassy of the United Stales of America 

DATE: &!..r W:,~ 

P.O. };Px ~a.3.5 

Dear Kt-HJc. HiM . .! 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

IV: 46-114 

PA: 

regarding the 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
~~ b. tB . As it appears that the LOI was never received we 

are issuing 7nother. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such ~s a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not ~ligible for inclusion on the LOI, S~9uld they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 

- eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must recei ve this list be~fore they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the u.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerel) , 

~. 
/' 

.4:f.S. Orderly Depal.. "'UL"e"Program 
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